

ITEM NO.15 Court 10 (Video Conferencing) SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10384/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-04-2021 in CRLMA No. 13056/2020 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

SURESH BHADU MANGALRAM BISNOI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.60995/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.60996/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.60994/2021-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME and IA No.60998/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 64927/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 64926/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 08-06-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varun Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Amit Shah, Adv.
Miss Meera Kaura, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that the petitioner shall surrender within two days.

Let appropriate proof in regard to the same be filed.

Let the matter may be listed immediately after the surrender certificate is filed.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[DIPTI KHURANA]
COURT MASTER (NSH)