

ITEM NO.1722

Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10384/2021

SURESH BHADU MANGALRAM BISNOI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 66160/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No.64927/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 60995/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No.60996/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 60994/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME IA No. 66159/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 64926/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 60998/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 25-02-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Miss Meera Kaura, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The proof of surrender is not on record.

Let the proof of surrender be filed within two weeks from today failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)